The institute places strong emphasis on punctuality and professional discipline.

5) What remuneration / stipend / salary is offered to Fellows and Senior Residents?

Post-MD/DNB Fellows and Senior Residents are currently offered by the Institute a monthly consolidated
salary of ₹ 1,27,260/-
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only).

6) How are course and examination fees paid (FOAPM under SOAPC)?

Course fee and examination fee for FOAPM are determined by SOAPC.
Fees are to be paid directly to the SOAPC Secretariat.
A copy of the payment receipt must be submitted to the Dean (Academics) Office of the Institute.